

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

18 SECOND APPEAL NO. 164 OF 2013

DHARAMARAJ VISHWANATH MULEY AND ANR
VERSUS

UMASHANKAR SAHEBRAO SHINDE AND ANR

...

Advocate for Appellants : Jadhavar Santosh S.

...

CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE, J.

DATED : 22nd March, 2016.

ORDER :

1. Notice to respondents made returnable on 28.6.2016. Call record and proceeding.

[T.V. NALAWADE, J.]

ssc/