

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

924 SECOND APPEAL NO. 164 OF 2013

**DHARAMARAJ VISHWANATH MULEY AND ANR
VERSUS
UMASHANKAR SAHEBRAO SHINDE AND ANR**

Shri. S.S. Jadhavar, Advocate, for appellants.

CORAM: T.V. NALAWADE, J.

DATE : 22 JULY 2016

ORDER:

1) Returnable date is extended to make it 1st
September 2016.

Sd/-
(T.V. NALAWADE, J.)

rs1