

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

38 SECOND APPEAL NO.164 OF 2013

DHARAMARAJ VISHWANATH MULEY AND ANR
VERSUS
UMASHANKAR SAHEBRAO SHINDE AND ANR

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Adate Malhari S. & Mr. R. S. Adate
(Absent)

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 : Mr. Suryawanshi Kamlakar J.

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.

DATE : 17.08.2021

ORDER :-

- . None for the appellants.
2. If none appears and make submissions on behalf of appellants on 16.09.2021, the appeal is liable to be dismissed.

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]

scm